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No. | Name ORCID contact Research issue
1 prof. UJK dr hab. n hum. | 0000-0002-6510-5714 | monika.szpringer@ujk.edu.pl 1. Prevention of behavioral disorders and risky behaviors in children,
Monika Szpringer adolescents and adults.
2. Prevention and therapy of addiction to psychoactive substances and
behaviors.
3. Quality of life in somatic and mental diseases.
4. The effectiveness of psychological therapies in reducing anxiety,
depressive symptoms and improving the quality of life.
5. Factors influencing the improvement of mental and social
functioning.
2 prof. UJK dr hab. n. o kf. | 0000-0003-2564-8623 | jacek.wilczynski@ujk.edu.pl Body posture defects and gait defects in children.
Jacek Wilczynski
3 prof. UJK dr hab. n. o kf. | 0000-0003-0881-9232 | marek.zak@ujk.edu.pl 1. Assessment of the functional efficiency of elderly people in relation
Marek Zak to physiotherapeutic procedures.
2. Assessment of motor organ dysfunction in people of different ages
with the use of modern technologies.
3. Physiotherapeutic treatment in people after oncological treatment.
4 prof. UJK dr hab. n. med. | 0000-0003-3340-0150 | j.andrychowski@wp.pl Spatial monitoring of the movement pattern and digitization of data to
Jarostaw Andrychowski create algorithms for the rehabilitation of patients with osteoarthritis of
the spine.
5 prof. UJK dr hab. n hum. | 0000-0001-7804-2129 | grazyna.nowak-starz@ujk.edu.pl | The quality of medical services - modeling possibilities and the quality
Grazyna Nowak-Starz of life of patients in selected diseases of civilization
6 prof. dr hab. n.med. 0000-0003-4533-4699 | marek.woynarowski@ujk.edu.pl | 1. Radiological protection of patients and medical personnel.
Marek Woynarowski 2. Children's diseases in the Swietokrzyskie Voivodeship
7 dr hab. n. o zdr. 0000-0001-6035-6568 | wojciech.kiebzak@ujk.edu.pl Factors and mechanisms controlling body posture.

Woijciech Kiebzak




